(R=93-2177)

282334

RESOLUTION NUMBER R~

ADOPTED ON ,IUL lz 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

that the Ccity Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered
to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a fifth amendment to
the agreement of January 22, 1990 with Black & Veatch, Engineers-
Architects, for design services at Point Loma Sedimentation Basins
11 and 12, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment
No. 5 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number

re-_ 2 82334

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount

not to exceed $198,284.00 from Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41506, CIP
No. 46~134.0, Point Loma Sedimentation Basins 11 and 12 and South
Effluent Outfall Connection Project, be and is hereby authorized,

solely and exclusively to provide funds for this amendment.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney
Ted Bromfield

By
Chief Deputy Cit{ Attorney

TB:mb

06/29/93
Aud.Cert:9400013
Or.Dept:Cl.Wtr.
R~93-2177
Form=r.auagr

~-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9400013
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.:
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the pﬁ(r)pose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unaliotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.{| CY JjoB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQuUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE []

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 198,284.00

Vendor Black & Veatch

Purpose To authorize the expenditure of funds for Point Loma Sedimentation Basins 11 & 12.

Amendment # 5. A
Date June 29, 1993 By: ,/!/ 4/ -
| AUDrron\Aﬁ dOMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
) ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY 10B | OPERATIOl  BENF/
LINE | py| runp | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT ORDER | Account| Equir | FaciLiTy AMOUNT

1 0[40012] 700 | 385 4118 170862 41508 $198,284.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $198,284.00
FUND OVERRIDE []

JuL 121993 {Z/Kz 82334 AC 9400013

*% Contingent upon approval of FY94 appropriation.

AC~-361 (REV 2-92)




Hl 2.5 (V)
AR

YR IRET NS YRk Al i SRS ,Q;.;1i:i;v-,,.;<j,,..,.—~,,,m‘-, R A

UL 121993

................................................................................................. ’

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfshcimer [9/ O O Ul
Ron Roberts g O O J
John Hartey g O O ]
George Stevens ng O ] O
Tom Behr D O O [
Valerie Stallings rd d O O
Judy McCarty E/ O O O
Juan Vargas M O O O
Mayor Susan Golding [z/ O O O

SUSAN GOLDING

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

o2 82394 01121993

Number

CC-1276 (Rev. 2-03)




RECEIVED

93 JUN30 PH 3: 00

CITY CLERKS drFiCt
SAN DIEGO, CA



